
Team Name # of Fish Total Weight Placing McKendree University 2019 Fall Invitational, 

McKendree University 5 20.11 1st & 2nd Big Bass - 5.54 lbs                                                    Vandalia Lake - September 28, 2019

       *Bailey Bleser - 262-757-5514 25  Teams Fished

             bailey.bleser18@mckendree.edu   7  Different Universities Attended

       *Nate Doty - 217-855-2525          McKendree University

             nathan.doty17@mckendree.edu            Murray State 

         Greenville University

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale 4 12.48 2nd & Big Bass - 6.00 lber            Southern IL University - Carbondale

                 *Andrew Novotney - 815-830-3019            Southern IL University - Edwardsville

                        andrew.novotney@siu.edu            University of Wisconsin - Platteville

                 *Mason Sanders - 708-601-8845            Missouri State

                        mason.sanders@siu.edu

McKendree University   5 12.22 3rd

               *Trevor McKinney - 618-927-9492

                      trevor.mckinney16@mckendree.edu

               *Andrew Althoff - 217-663-2997

                       andrew.althoff16@mckendree.edu

McKendree University 5 11.71 4th

               *Ethan Jones - 618-604-6699

                      ethan.jones17@mckendree.edu

               *Tyler Christy - 630-809-1086

                      tyler.christy18@mckendree.edu

Greenville University 5 11.66 5th

               *Cordell Beckmann - 618-791-8172

                      cordell.beckmann2304@panthers.greenville.edu

               *Ricky Huge - 618-708-0715

                      rickyhuge19@gmail.com

McKendree University 5 11.31 6th

             *Blake Jackson - 618-201-5280

                      bj0321059@mckendree.edu

              *Garrett Thompson - 618-731-1319

                      garrett.thompson18@mckendree.edu

McKendree University 4 9.85 7th

          *Harper Burkeen - 270-217-9853

                james.burkeen19@mckendree.edu

          *Devon Rathbun - 417-300-1905

                devon.rathbun19@mckendree.edu

mailto:trevor.mckinney16@mckendree.edu


McKendree University  5 9.42 8th

               *Alec Berens - 815-546-4540

                     alec.berens18@mckendree.edu

               *Christian Hernandez

                      ch0328351@mckendree.edu

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale  5 9.21 9th

                 *Kyle Smith - 217-377-7196

                      kyle.r.smith@siu.edu

                 *Thomas Johns - 224-637-5227

                      thomas.johns@siu.edu

McKendree University 4 8.57 10th

         *Nick Holtgrave - 618-509-2567

               nicholas.holtgrave19@mckendree.edu

          *Trey Budach - 815-931-0143

                gary.budach19@mckendree.edu

McKendree University 3 7.98 11th

           *Joseph Bruener - 870-918-1273

                joseph.brueneer17@mckendree.edu

          *Matt Cavanaugh - 314-856-2795

                matthew.cavanaugh18@mckendree.edu

McKendree University 4 7.14 12th

              *Seth Hornsby - 815-514-3208

                      seth.hornsby17@mckendree.edu

               *Mason Schweppe - 217-556-2702

                     mason.schweppe18@mckendree.edu

University of Wisconsin - Platteville 3 6.17 13th

                *Aron Pontillo - 224-639-6592

                      pontilloa@uwplatt.edu

                *Grant Ehlendfelt - 715-441-9021

                      ehlendfeltg@uwplatt.edu

McKendree University 3 6.11 14th

         *Tristan Barrett - 270-226-5574

              tb0330548@mckendree.edu

         *Jake Freeman - 618-978-0609

              jake.freeman16@mckendree.edu

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale 3 5.76 15th

                   *Kyle Kreger - 618-314-6161

                         kyle.kreger@siu.edu

                   *Brenden King - 773-844-7520

                         brenden.king@siu.edu



McKendree University 3 5.47 16th

                   *Trey Schroeder - 314-722-9420

                          trey.schroeder18@mckendree.edu

                   *Dylan Cathell - 618-979-0572

                         dylan.cathell17@mckendree.edu

Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville 2 5.39 17th

                   *Tristan Friesner - 812-531-8095

                         tfriesner728@gmail.com

                   *Matt Hackman - 618-751-6779

                         matthewhackman6@gmail.com

Greenville University 3 5.23 18th

                *Cale Jausel - 618-571-4299

                         cale.jausel6857@panthers.greenville.edu

                *Dru Johnson - 618-571-4299

                         drujohn09@gmail.com

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale  3 4.92 19th

                 *Jacob Sarsfield - 810-423-1578

                       jacob.sarsfield@siu.edu

                 *Hayden Allen - 630-297-1242

                      hayden.allen@siu.edu

Missouri State    1 4.53 20th

                 *Dawson Clark - 513-202-5123

                       dc1016@live.missouristate.edu

                  *Andrew Shepard - 417-242-9863   

                        aws57@live.missouristate.edu

Murray State  1 3.47 21st

                  *Joe Bardill - 618-304-8643

                         jbardill@murraystate.edu

                  *Canyon Kenny - 815-584-6412

                        ckenny@murraystate.edu

Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville 2 3.25 22nd

                *Brenden Allen - 618-792-3840

                      brenall@siue.edu

                *Parker Flynn - 217-827-2566

                      paflynn@siue.edu

Murray State  1 3.09 23rd

                 *Cole Emerson - 270-804-8062

                       cemerson2@murraystate.edu

                *Ryan Park

                        rpark2@murraystate.edu



Missouri State 1 1.93 24th

                 *Garrett Weiss - 314-238-6483

                      garrettjweiss@gmail.com

                 *Cody Corbin - 314-996-9926

                       codywc@att.net

Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville 1 1.59 25th

                 *Jackson Kennedy - 630-649-4356

                       Jackenn@siue.edu

                 *Keaton Roadman - 618-978-6842

                       kroadma@siue.edu


